## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name     Execution Date				
Allergan 06/18/2004				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
	Allergan, Inc.; Allergan Sales, LLC; Allergan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; Heyer-Schulte Corp.; Innovative Surgical Products, Inc.; and American Hospital Supply Corporation			
Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive				
City: Irvine	Irvine			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 92612	92612			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Patent Number: 60539	44			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:   (714)247-8679     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 714.247.8516   Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com				
Email:   rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com     Correspondent Name:   Rebecca Smith				
Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place				
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92610				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Gluck				
Total Attachments: 1 source=17202FWC#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Allergan a Corporation having offices at 3031 Mars Drive, Waco, Texas 76712 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed the following United States applications for Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6,053,944	April 25, 2000	IOLS WITH IMPROVED FIXATION
, ,		STRENGTHS FOR FIXATION MEMBERS

AND WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc.; Allergan Sales, LLC; Allergan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; Heyer-Schulte Corp.; Innovative Surgical Products, Inc.; and American Hospital Supply Corporation with its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (CPAs), and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter by filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue all Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Letters Patents;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

$\star$ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I	hereunto set my hand and seal this $I = I + I$ day of
, 2004.		The Much
		By: $\frac{1}{1}$
		Name Printed: Peter J. Gluck
		Title: Intellectual Property Chief Counsel
		Date: G (J / J

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0897

**RECORDED: 06/18/2004**